
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Whittaker, Frank M <frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov> 
Date: Thu, Jun 12, 2025 at 2:10 PM 
Subject: Re: Emergency Purchase Order 
To: Jones, James R <james.r.jones@wv.gov> 
Cc: Samantha L Willis <samantha.l.willis@wv.gov>, Tara L Lyle <tara.l.lyle@wv.gov>, Ada M 
Kennedy <ada.m.kennedy@wv.gov>, Robert P Kilpatrick <Robert.P.Kilpatrick@wv.gov> 

 

Jamie, 

 

Your request for emergency repairs to the basement of the main Capitol Building due to 
flooding as a result of a main waterline break is approved. Please follow all emergency 
procedures outlined in the Purchasing Division Procedures Handbook and return all 
completed contracts to this office within 30 days of this approval for public posting.  

 

Thank you, 

 

 

 

On Thu, Jun 12, 2025 at 1:53 PM Jones, James R <james.r.jones@wv.gov> wrote: 

Good afternoon, 

 

Please find attached our WV-45 to detail the Emergency Purchasing process requested to 
address making repairs to flooring and walls as a result of the flooding that occurred in the 
basement of the main Capitol basement on 6/8/2025. As ServPro has made efforts in the 
initial response to the flooding, it's become apparent that there was severe damage that 
would need to be addressed by bringing in Contractors to perform more intensive work that 
what ServPro could complete in a timely manner. 

 

Thank you, 
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James (Jamie) R. Jones 

Procurement Administrator 

General Services Division 

112 California Avenue 

Suite 644 

Charleston, WV 25305 

(P) 304-352-5517 

(C) 304-356-1076 
(F) 304-558-1475 

 

 

"Only when the power of love overcomes the love of power will the world know peace." J. 
Hendrix 

EFT (direct deposit) payments are the safest, quickest way to receive payment! 

Click the link  https://www.wvsao.gov/ElectronicPayments/Default 

 
 

 

-- 

Frank Whittaker, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 

Assistant Director 

West Virginia Purchasing Division 

2019 Washington Street, East 

Charleston, WV 25305 

(304) 558-2316 

https://www.wvsao.gov/ElectronicPayments/Default


frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov 
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